NPAT (reported) (A$m) 74 48 32 65 46 29 -12% -4% -10%

NPAT (adjusted) (A$m) 74 48 32 65 46 29 -12% -4% -10%

EPS (adjusted) (¢ps) 10.0 6.5 4.3 8.8 6.2 3.9 -12% -4% -10%

Dividend (¢ps) 1.7 1.6 1.2 1.5 1.7 0.9 -12% 6% -25%

Valuation ($/sh) 0.38   0.38   0%

SOURCE: COMPANY DATA, FASTMARKETS, AND BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Page 5

Fenix Resources (FEX) 27 August 2025

Iron ore price scenarios: Sensitivity & spot leverage

FEX sells several grades of iron ore from its operations in the Mid-West Region of Western

Australia. As such, the following sensitivity and break-even analysis can only provide a

rough guide to earnings outcomes. The analysis references benchmark 62% Fe index

price from which we calculate FEX’s realised prices.

Note: Under each scenario, iron ore prices are flexed over the forecast period before

returning to our long run estimates in FY29. Under spot, the currency estimates are flat

across the forecast period, before returning to our long-run currency outlook in FY29.

Table 7 – Iron ore sensitivity & spot price leverage

 62% Fe
Index

  EBITDA
A$m

  EPS
Acps

  FCF
A$m

  Val'n

 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 A$/sh

-5% 82 79 78 86 48 32 3.4 -0.2 -1.7 7 -6 8 0.20

-10% 87 84 83 105 70 52 5.2 1.9 0.2 23 9 23 0.26

-15% 92 89 88 124 93 73 7.0 4.1 2.2 40 25 37 0.32

Base 97 93 92 143 115 90 8.8 6.2 3.9 56 40 49 0.38

+5% 101 98 97 162 128 108 10.6 7.4 5.6 72 48 62 0.42

+10% 106 103 101 176 146 126 12.0 9.2 7.4 85 61 75 0.47

+15% 111 107 106 194 165 144 13.7 11.0 9.1 101 74 88 0.53

Spot 102 102 102 168 159 154 11.2 10.4 10.0 77 76 96 0.50

SOURCE: COMPANY DATA AND BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Table 8 – Iron ore price sensitivity & spot price leverage

 62% Fe
Index

  EV/
EBITDA x

  PE
x

  FCF
yield %

  Val'n vs
share

 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY26 FY27 FY28 Price %

-5% 82 79 78 3.1 5.5 8.3 9.5 -153.3 -18.3 3% -3% 4% -38%

-10% 87 84 83 2.5 3.8 5.0 6.2 16.7 128.1 10% 4% 10% -19%

-15% 92 89 88 2.1 2.9 3.6 4.6 7.9 14.3 17% 10% 16% 0%

Base 97 93 92 1.9 2.3 2.9 3.6 5.2 8.2 23% 17% 21% 19%

+5% 101 98 97 1.6 2.1 2.4 3.0 4.3 5.7 30% 20% 26% 31%

+10% 106 103 101 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.7 3.5 4.3 36% 26% 32% 47%

+15% 111 107 106 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.3 2.9 3.5 42% 31% 37% 66%

Spot 102 102 102 1.6 1.7 1.7 2.9 3.1 3.2 32% 32% 40% 56%

SOURCE: COMPANY DATA AND BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Page 6

Fenix Resources (FEX) 27 August 2025

Fenix Resources (FEX)

Company description

Fenix Resources is unlocking stranded mining assets across the Mid-West region of

Western Australia, through three wholly owned business pillars: (1) Iron ore mining

(Westmine); (2) bulk commodity haulage (Newhaul Road Logistics); and (3) port services

(Newhaul Port Logistics). The company’s internal iron ore production is growing to 4Mtpa
through its Iron Ridge (100% FEX), Beebyn-W11 (10Mt Right to Mine agreement), and